

A.O. no. 517 of 2012

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. Neeraj Upreti, Advocate for the appellant.

Notices were issued to the respondents. Respondent no. 1 has been served personally, whereof the respondent no. 2 was served through its office.

Service is held sufficient on respondents.

Today none present on behalf of the respondents.

Adjourned in the interest of justice.

List in the week commencing 16.12.2019.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

05.12.2019

Negi