

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.517 of 2012 With AO No.24 of 2013, AO No.133 of 2013, AO No.247 of 2013, AO No.326 of 2013, AO No.312 of 2015, AO No.656 of 2015, AO No.676 of 2015, AO No.546 of 2017, AO No.114 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>All these Appeal from Orders are arising out of the proceedings of a Motor Accident Claim and these are listed today under the head, for making a reference, for the matters be placed before the National Lok Adalat scheduled for 11.09.2021.</p> <p>Looking to the nature of the controversies and particularly when it relates to the determination of claim of compensation under Motor Vehicle Act of 1988, these Appeal from Orders are directed to be placed before the National Lok Adalat, which is scheduled to be held on 11.09.2021.</p> <p>Let the copy of this order be placed on the records of each of the Appeal from Orders.</p> <p>Registry is also directed to ensure that an appropriate prior information is sent to the respective parties to the Appeal from Order to ensure their appearance on the date fixed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 06.09.2021</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--